AQAR

forme-

——
s 3 S I
y
RN
s
"'l
ta
L =1
Y |

To
The Deputy Director (Finance).
Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan (Deemed University),
56-57, Institutional Area, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110858.
Sub.:- Requirement of funds for the month of April, 2020.
Sir, AE
[ am to submit herewith the requirement of funds for the month of April-2020 = I’Fﬂ
format for your information and necessary action accordimgly.
A B
Object — Demaad for the |Unspest
Head month of ssom
April-2020 3143- 229
Teaching (Regular) 5701707
Non-Teaching (Regular) 691049
Gratuity of Late P.Kathua
Sgl],l:;:\’ (Sanstl:yans order awaited) 1123360 14493632
Leave Encashment of Late P.Kathuz 11424
(Sansthans order awaited)
TOTAL 752
Pension (As per Pension bill April-2020) 1480000
7th CPC Pension Arrears (06 F.Pensioners) N
(Sansthan's order awaited)( 1598638
Contract/Guest Teacher (Teaching) 1400000
NPS 14% Sansthan Contribution 357535
Outsourcing_April—ZDZO 300000
Security/Housekeeping April-2020 240000
OH-31 |Electric/Water Bill (Campus~Hostel) 145000
GENERAL |MSP (Only monthly salary) April-20 155000, %473 L3900
Telephone 2000
TA/DA Conveyance <3000
Printing & Stationery 10000
Postage expr. 3000
Repair maintenace (all) 20000
Misc. & General contigencies 20000
TOTAL 5794193 ; !
‘\ i ‘:\ '_:'/
—



L —— T —

Name of the campus

Fund requir ement for the month of April-2020
. Obj Items

B
Head Demand l‘ur!}he month of | Unspent Balance Net D(e:lnand
April-2020 as on 31.03.2020 A-B)
OH-36 L Salary \ /:44,23, 633-
. Salary (For Regular employee only as
| per pay bill April-2020)
'_ 1. Teaching \ XA YN T s L
i 2 Non-Teaching C&, 9, OG-
; ; ‘ e /23 g0/~ ——, | awéw(mrﬂjru.m
w. v P RdEta) = \ Xz 'f-?"r/" ety | o
- | 75,27 hey-
|  OH-31 i
| GENERAL \ : ?ﬁﬁigim bill April- \ il A
- 2020)
*\ LZ Contractual /Guest \/3»80 yo®y =
:I teacher
L 3. NPS 14% Sansthan 3,57 5.5‘5/-—
1% Contribution
\ 4. Out sourcing \
i
\ 5. Electric/Water bill \ /s %%, orzy -
Hi 7%, evT/- 1 SO, vy -
5\ 6. MSP (only monthly salary) 9&:07!}/ —
\ B9 000 £ R 34))op
\, T gmm&m. if any 5. B/~
\ 8.7(ﬁ(ere eﬁﬂ}m'if any SO m—
L 9%@1 item, {f any Fiei np/: l
Cofary s srpxd nigevchoe alf .ao_. orr
Note: The abovebééﬁf M-amuld be bare mmlmum Sm‘%

follow the cash management instructions issued by
The D/o Economic Affair (Budget Division) vide OM no. F.N.

12(13)*B(W& M) 2020 dated 8" April, 2020.
The information sought above should be reach at the earliest positively by 20.04.2020



e Deputy Divector (Finance), :"
Central Sanskelt University, .
%6-57, lnstitutionnl Aven, Jannkpurl, New Delhi-110058.
Requirement of funds for the month of May, 2020.
1 am to submit herowith the requirement of funds for the month of May-20 as per your prescribed format for your information
- - A B s D
Onbject Head Ttems “e':::r:l';";r.m Bl:::'c':'::on rn:vnc:: pto M 2 : P
i - May-2020 | 31032020 | 17:0520 | sbded s
Teaching (Regular) 5713131 e
— Non-Teaching (Regular) 691049
SALARY Gratuity of Late P.Kathua (Sansthans order awaited) 1123360 14493632 0 65
‘ 1. Encashment of Late P.Kathua (Sansthans order awaited) 11424 *. g
= TOTAL 7538964 A
[ondion (As per Pension bill May-2020) 1530000 RS
Jth CPC Pension  Pensione 3 an'
1“_““““ on Arrears (06 I Pensioners) (Sansthan's order 1598638 ‘\_‘f
Contract/Guest Teacher (Teaching) (upto 17-05-2020) 760000
NPS 14%, Sansthan Contribution 357555
Outsourcing May-2020 300000
|Security/Housckeeping May-2020 240000
) “)lg?|| FIc::uidWmvr Bill (Campus tHostel) 100000 894773 3184000 4075103 3670| 5240523
GENERAL [MSP (Only monthly salary) May-20 155000
Telephone 8000
TA/DA Conveyance 80000
Printing & Stationery 50000
[Postage expr. 5000
[Repair maintenace (all) 20000
[ﬁisc. & General contigencies 40000
[ TOTAL 5244193 W
Yours faithfullyy
.

D OR
DIRECTOR
CEHTRAL SANG)

eaAresI oL ity = 1o PR




w aranaa

The Deputy Director (Finance),
Centeal Sanskeit University,

56-57,1 I Aren, Janakpuri, Now Delhi- 110058,

Requirement of funds for the manth of May, 2020.

1 am to submit herewith the requirement of funds for the month of May-20 as per your prescribed format for your Information and

"—‘[—— e — e A 1] —T
Demnnd for the | Unspent Grants
wpect Head Items month of | Dalanee as on
o o Mny-2020_|
Teaching (Regular) ) 5713131
Non-Teaching (Regular) o - R 691049
SALARY « ,v;f;;l—t;o’ |ate lf‘Ka;hnn;(S;;lxlhnn:‘v;;;irr awalted) 1123360 14493632
1. Encashment of Late P Kathua (.‘innnthan—;‘m_dlt:'l nwaited) 11424
TOTAL 7838964 |
Pension (As per Pension bill May-2020) 1530000
Tth CPC e - Pensi S X
m‘::) Pension Arrears (06 F Pensioners) (Sansthan's order lsquﬂ
 ontractGuest Teacher (Teaching) (upto 17-05-2020) 760000|
NPS 14% Sansthan Contribution 357555
| Outsourcng May-2020 300000
Security/Housekeeping May-2020 240000
on-11  |Electne/Water Bill (Campus + Hostel) 100000
GENERAL |MSP (Only monthly salary) May-20 155000 894773 3184000
Telephone 8000
TA/DA Conveyance #0000
Printing & Stationery 50000
Postage expr. 5000
Repair maintenace (all) 20000
Misc & General contigencies 40000
TOTAL 5244193
!
DIRECTOR
oy e sy

B

SHEES '.-\'::.:..“..- WO, PURL(QDISHS




1 RRImradk ) R TS L >

The Deputy Directar (Fimseacel
Ceatral Saaskrit Universinn,
S-S, Institetional Arca, Janakperi, New Deli-1 1SS

Rnﬁ—c-q‘_he_ﬁrm-«ddhc”

Lam 10 b hereailh the rogairemars of s for e oo of Jume-J0 = T YO proscrited Sove o e

pr— /‘_——] A » %
_ Demsnd for Lesport
Odject Head e e month of | Balesceason | _. gu e 20
| JumeD0 | S ESOEN
}Tauh'r\: (Regalar) snsis
ORI Noe-Taachmg (Reguis)
SALARY [0t of Lare P Kaghus Ransthans order seaied 1123380 AN
| Encamem: of Lax P ot (Sanshars order awaied) ey
- TOTAL
ension (As per Pemsios bl Jupe2020) 1 so00a]
S CPC Pension Amess (O F_Pensoners) 1
| Ramschar's order swsiad) )
NPS 14% Samsthan Conshuson 3575
Kwrsourcing Jane- 2000 3
Rocuriny Hoassheoping Jme 00 o0 |
= [Elocersc Warer Bill (Campes—HaseeD t‘&
CENERAL MSP (Oeh monthih salan ) Jame 20 1SS ST ﬁ
Telepbone
ADA Comvevance 30008
Printns & Smtonm 30000
Repeir mai @D X0
Misc. & General conigencies 30003 i
TOTAL |  ssas |
e o




v v,

The Deputy Director (Finance),
Central Sanskrit University,

' B ‘
56-57, Institutional Aren, Jannkpurl, Now Dellil-110058, '.‘ d
Requirement of funds for the month of June, 2020

1am to submit herewith the requirement of funds for the month of June-20 as per your preseribed format for your information “w‘,’,’

e A [ <.
Dhjiiieg 1 Mmoo W ?p,:",m,;‘
June-2020 | 31-03-2020
Teaching (Regular) 5713131
Non-Teaching (Regular 691049
s,(\)l',':l:\’ Gratuity of Lflc l‘f(umht)m (Sansthans order awaited) 1123360] 14493632 0
L. Encashment of Late P Kathua (Sansthans order awaited) 11424
TOTAL 7538964
Pension (As per Pension bill June-2020) 1500000
7 ! ‘ Pensi
(Su::c'l;tcml‘,:':'::: ‘/l\wn;r'\::l )(06 F.Pensioners) 1508638
NPS 14% Sansthan Contributi 357555
Outsourcing June-2020 300000
Security/Housekeeping June-2020 270000
Electric/Water Bill (Campus ¢ Hostel) 60000
OH-31  [MSP (Only monthly salary) Junc-20 155000
GENERAL |Telephone 8000! L eI
TA/DA Conveyance 30000
Printing & Stationery 30000
Postage expr. 5000
Repair maintenace (all) 20000
Misc. & General contigencies 30000
General Scholarship (March & April-2020) 1220000
TOTAL 5584193




The Deputy Director (Fizasce),
Ceatral Saaskrit Usiversity,
56-57, Insti i Area. Ja

Requiroment of funds for the month of Jaly, 2020

Letier No. 1B-2 (Graaw2020.21/ ' 5.5

i New Deddi-11085%

| 2m o submi herrwith the roguremen: of fods for the month of July-20 3 per your prescribed format Sor your information and necessary action sccondingly.

A B < l D
Demand for the Usspeat
Ttems
gy Bt P R
Juse2020 | 31832000 200 WhERISE
’ [T eaching (Reguiar) S200000
Nor-Teaching (Regular) 720000]
T :
Medical Reimbursemest (2020-21) 7 persoas) 126000]  ;4q03632
Grzmaity of Late P_Kathea (Sansthans order ywaited) 1123360)
awaited) 11424
| 1500000
7t CPC Peasion Arears (06 F_Pensicoers upeo 032020)
{(Sansthan's order zwaied) 1598638
|NPS 14% Sapsthan Contribugion 370000
[Outsorrcing July-2020 300000}
, [Security Hoeseiceping July-2020 270000
{ Electic/Water Bill (Campes—-Hosz) 70000
f oH-31  [MSP (Only monthly salary) Jaty 20 135000 coqrTs 10S55000| 11304491.00)
GENERAL [Telephone 8000
I'TA/DA Conveyance 4@
Pricticz & Stationery 20000
Postage expr. 5000
— e 2l 20000
M—iSC.&(mlu '_ e f(lm
eveach Scholership (48000 x 7 Research Scholars) 336000
Yours faithful
N \\, o
e \ Big :
L
R 7 S I




o. T

Letter No. 1B-2 (Gmnlsﬂ020~2l/ ........ o

The Deputy Director (Finance),
Central Sanskrit University, 5657, Institutional Area, Janakpuri,

Requirement of funds for the month of August, 2020.

New Delhi-110058

| am to submit herewith the requirement of funds for the month of Aug--20 as per your pnscribed format for your
— i /————j’—r"‘ B
Demand for the Unspent

Object Head Items month of
Avg 22020 31-03-2020

|

Teaching (Regular) |

OH-36  [Non-Teaching (Regular) 79 1,44,93,632.00
SALARY  [Medical Reimbursement (2020-21) (7 persons)

i B y =

Pension (As per Pension bill Aug.-2020)

Family Pension arrear of Manorama Kathua, wio.- Late 271570

Purusottam Kathua, Ex.-MTS from 0672019 to 0672020
upto 07/2020) 2000000

7th CPC Pension Arrears (06 F_Pensioners

(Sansthan's order awaited)
CT/GT (Teahing) (22nd to 31st July) & August-2020 1830000
NPS 14% Sansthan Contribution 370000
Outsourcing Aug.-2020 300000
Security/Housekeeping Aug.-2020 250000
OH-31  [Electric/Water Bill (Campus+Hostel) 100000  ,94,773.00
GENERAL [0 Oty monthly salary) July & Aug 20 150000
Telephone 8000
TA/DA Conveyance 40000
Printing & Stationery 20000
Postage expr. 5000
Repair maintenace (all) 20000
Misc. & General contigencies 40000
Research Schl p (48000 x 7R Scholars)
L,_/_ _ \)

I—
Yours faithfully,\

(7, CENTRAL smgnm UNIVERS

5 HREE SADASHIVACANPUS PURIOD




Letter No. 1B-2 (Grantw2020-21/ & 4%

The Deputy Director (Finance), Central Sanskrit University,

Requiremens of funds for the month of September, 2020.

1 am to submit herewith the

FURL {ODISHA)

56-57, Institutional Area, Janakpuri, New Réfhlk 110058,

uirement of fumds_for the month of Sept.-20 as per your

prescribed format for your i i and ne:

I

L apyi gy
> SN

O
g
L SADRSINAS

— =

* DATE;_ogm.zno

S

Y action d

[CENTRAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY, SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS, PURI (ODISHA).
A B C D E
Unspent Grants = Funds available as on
T e onB BN umﬁz;pm 09-09-2020 i Particulars
31-03-2020 08-09-2020 (A+B)-C]
Teaching (Regular)
p— Non-Teaching (Regular)
SALARY 14,493,632 19,423,000 33,907,293 9,339[Medical Reimbursement (2020-21) (7 persons)
Children Educational Allowance (2020-21) (3 x 27,000)
T L T b TOTAL &
Pension (As per Pension bill September-2020)
CT/GT (Teaching)
NPS 14% Sansthan Contribution
Ot_gw_zi"_s_‘_r__“_ﬂo
Security/Housekeepi ember-2020
Electric/Water Bill Hostel)
[MSP (Only monthly salary) July, Aug & Scpt 2020
Tekephone
OH-31 ME——"—M—

CENERAL 894,773| 17,254,000 18,142,533 6,240|Printing & Stationery 10,000 6,497,760
P nses 5,000
Repair maintenace (all) 20,000
Misc. & General contigencics 20,000
Rescarch Scholarship (48000 x 7 Research Scholars) 336,000

PENDING FAMILY PENSION ARREARS
Family Pension arrear of Manorama Kathua, w/o.:- Late
Purusottam Kathua, Ex.-MTS from 0472019 10 0672020 ki
CPC Pension Arrears  (Sansthan’s order awaited)

06 Nos. F.Pensioners w.c. £ 01-01-2016 to 31-08-2020) 1,860,000
B S e R P et TOTAL T 6.504.000

C:Il’:'?:l, 0 0 0 0|Capital Funds (ComputerfPrinters, Furniture/Fixture) 100,000 100,900

Yours faithfully,
<
Y / DIRECTOR
: by L " CENTRAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY
: _ o SHREE SADASAVA CARPUS PURIODBHA)
‘ \ Ay b
B — N
— - e



The Deputy Director (Finance),
Central Saoskedt University, 8687, Institutional Aren, Junnkpurl, New Delli 1 108K,

Requirement of funds for the month of October, 2020,

ot lfarmntiom and (esessary sl acoording

Siry

| am 1o submit herewith the requirement of funds for the month of Oct.-20 ns per your (1es ribed format for

O
«m-nw SANSKIIT UNIVERSITY, SIHRER, SADASIIVA CAMPUS WODISIA). g — ,
A [ C p___} —— 7
B Unspent Funds available ay Viemmand fuy it
Object Head | ee as on Grants recelved | Expenditure oplo | g 12020 Particulars mimih of 61 Damang
: 1.03-2020 wpto 17-10-2020 17-10-2020 LA -C o — Octitrey 220 v ")
p—————l lcm.lnj_(l(_&ﬂ r) U RS SRS a e I Sy
ot [enching (Itegy L) — _ . : 1,50 oy
o 0172021 (10 prersens
O3 144,903,632 2,62,80,000 4,07,45,857 27,775 |Me I Ieimbursement (207 (24120 )( 1 ) - | ) 1y PP
SALARY (hlldrrnhu ational Allowance (2070-21) 0 277,000 #i oy
R IMM'L"L’L'" bl Otoer 270 _ PR 14,9y
C /‘tl“m_qlilg{l____,u, SIS 14,000 1y
NPS 14% Sansthan Contribution = 1,76 0000
Outsourcing October -2070 e e T
T ”
[Security/H lousck inj uamw 71'?“ = 250 0
llu;uu./an il (Camy s Homtel o 1) 1ty
MSP (Only monthly salary) Oct M Y
[Telephone ______———meore——————— LY
TA/DA Conveyance S——| I o fHy
On-31 g218|Printing & Stionery e 10001 45
773|  2,19,50,635 2,28,37,193 2 L, T4
GENERAL 8,94, S0, 2837, Postige cxpenses Pp— — 7,(,,4-,
Online Sem./Annual Exam Remuneration £ Others L
Misc. & General contigenci - . ]
Research Scholarship (48000 x 6 Research Scholars) L
Festival Advance-2020 (11 x 10000) i,lfr,!!ti
Excess Fxpenditure of l"ﬂT Enatrance Faam. 2020 17 1)
19,50 000
onas 0 0 0 1000
CAPITAL [
Y umn r.uﬂ. r-nliy

\ - %
DIRKCTOR
E CENTRAL SAMSKRIT UMIVERSITY
! SIAEE SADASMIVA CAMPLR ORI (O A

10



Letter No. I1B-2 (Grants/2020-21/ /v 2 2

The Deputy Director (Fimance),

Central Sanskrit University, 56-57, I
Requirement of funds for the month of November, 2020.

I Area,

-2
kpuri, New Delbi-110058. ]B/,ﬁ)f’“'

el

DATE:.17.

I am  submit herewith the requirement of funds for the month of Nev.-20 as per your prescribed format for your info o8 a0d o Y action accordingly,

A B C D ko ] F
a Unspent Balance Funds available as om ] Demand for (he
Object Head o Grants received | Expenditureupto [ 4y 5950 I Particulars i
31032020 |UPto 16112020  16-11-2020 (A+B)-C| e
Tcaching (Regular) $9.00,000
Non-Tcaching (Regular) : 7.400
Pay arrcar of Dr.R_K.Mishra, Associate Professor ﬂ
03-01-2014 to 19-06-2017 & 01-10-2019 to 31-10-2020) 32.00,000
onse 14493,632] 33164000 47555928 1,01,704](03-0 ‘ : :
SALARY Medical Reimbursement (2020-21) (10 persons) | 180000
Children Educational Allowance (2020-21) (1 x 27,000) 27.000
[Pension (As per Pension bill November-2020) |4\90.000
CT/GT (Teaching) 14,00.000
NPS 14% S han Contribution 3,70,000
Outsourcing November.-2020 1.90.000
Security/Housekeeping November-2020 2,30.000
Electric/Water Bill (Campus+Hostel) 50,000
MSP (Only mounthly salary) November-2020 30,000
e ———
Telephone/Intemet 5.000
’ 25,000
OH-31 1.21,199|TA/DA Conveyance | 25,000}
GENERAL 8,94,773|  2,63,52,660 2,71,26,234 | ey e
Postage expenses 5,000
Misc. & Gcncml contigencies M
Repair & maintenance (All) 20.000
Research Scholarship (Contigent 32,000) e
(48000x5 old stndcn+ 43000x19 new (18-19) students) 184,000
01-01-2016 10 30-11-2020)
e 0 0 0 0[Capital Funds (Computee/Printers, Fumiture/Fixture)
CAPITAL

112029

69,57,801

\,n

11

ENTRAL SANSKRIT U

Ui

AVERSIT
=ik REE SADASHIVARAMPUS_ PURI I0D1SH



i L LT} LY PRSI

The Deputy Durcctar (Fimanced
Centrad Samsbr#t Umiversity, S6-57, | Area. p

Requiresent of fands for the ek of December, 2970

i, New Delbi-110058.

b~
<
i | a= © sulteet horewn the rogueramont of funds for the manth of Dec.-20 xs per your prescnbed format for your information lu\d necessary action accordingly
TENTRAL SAMSARIT UNTVERSITY, SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS, PURI (ODISHA - . —
A B C D Demand i
Opect Head Uepemt Funds available s or the —
Bekmco s e | Cmvrecched | Expenditwrespie| -, I'_’.;_m” Particulars month of Net Demand
5.8330 wpte 10-12-2000 10-12.2020 1(A+B)-C] December-2020 | (¥-D)
I Teachi lar] 59,00,000 —————
-Teaching (Regular) 7.40,000
Nmm(: D(v R Associate Professor Tm-—«
= 3 9.06-2017 & 01-10-2019 t0 31-10-2020) 2,00,000
e Leasra 19910000 4191007 12.625](03-01-2014 10 1 | %000 P
| SALARY Medical Reimbursement (2020-2 21) 3 persons) 54,000 ’
| (Chibdren Educational Allowance 0
| Pension (As per Pension bill December-2020) 19.50000]
| CT/GT (Teaching) 14,00,000
NPS 14% S han Contribution 3,70,000
Outsourcing December -2020 1,60,000
SecunityHousekecping December-2020 2,00,000
Electric/Water Bill (CAmEus'Hosml) 50,000
MSP (Only monthly salary) December-2020 50.0Q0
[Telephone/Internet 5,000
| o=y & [TA/DA Conveyance 25,000
£34,773 31255660 32098750 51,683 3
CENERAL Printing & Swiionery 20.000 h3,10,439
Postage expenses 5,000
Misc. & General igenci 20,000
ir & mai (AID 20,000
| Rescarch Scholarship (Contigent 32,000)
(48000x8 old sdents + 48000x4 new (18-19) students) 6,08,000
TFC Pension Arrears (Sansthan's order await
(06 Nos. F Pensioners w.e { 01-01-2016 to 30-11-2020) 19,69,122
° B & 2 N |
CAPTTAL 0 0|Capital Funds (Computer/Printers, Furniture/Fixture) 1,00,000 ] 00,000
Yours faithfully, \.\ %
. DI OR =
ﬂ( NTRAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY (\/‘5
—— o 7

12




Letter Noo 1IED (Granta/2020 21/1442

———

DATE:

1501202

The Depmty Dicector (Finame),
Centenl Samakidt University, $6-47, Instlintional Avea,

Requiresment of funds for the month of January, 2021,

Janabgurl, New Dethi- 110058,

SADASHIVAC

ribed foemat Tor youi information and necessary action accordingl
- by it ol oy

e the month of Jan. 21 an per your prese

1 am 1o sulwnit hecesith the seaiirement of fnds [
CENTRAL SANSKIIT UNIVERSTTY, SIRER SADASIIVA CAMI -
i | | ) | EMT I 3 —
 Mend Unspent Dalance i Funds available —F
nject 1e an o8 Grants recelved Capenditare w0202 Particulars Demand for the month of
31-01.2020 la!ﬂn or-on 14-01-2021 Ll’_",l')_‘( L January-2021
e o
Non- Tenching (Regulir — <ol = ot
Tay arrenc of Dr ohia Associmte Professor - E(ﬂt}
(03.01-2014 10 19:06-2017 & 01-10-2019 ta 31-10-2020) 32.00,000
Cratuity of Bhagirathi I'Jn_rLk,AM'lS — = T
Nr:l\:'\- 144,928,602 4.65.92,000 610,753,413 12,219]|Commpmation ol Bhagiatht Iorik, MTS e HT['.V—Z')
| eave enca ﬂuf l!hng_ir_ﬂ@ Barik, MTS ] m’m 1.22,10,0%
| enve Encashment 11C Cash voucher Scheme) Plﬁm
EL(_(;mh Voucher Seheme advance = W e 7“{”7
(Children lducanon Allowance —2”‘7)
S— IR (5= =S R "'[f_‘-"' :J'.x’“‘ﬂ, =5 22300
Pension (As per Pension bill January-2021) 14,50,000 —
= 1 —
L‘Iiﬁl Teachin M[’ﬂ
HPS 14% Sansthan Contribution = 370,000
Outsourcing Janua -2021 1.60.000
Security/Housekceping Janua -2021 0000
Flectnc/Water Ball (Cam us+Hostel) o | - 50,000
MSP Salary Dec_& lanua & Remun 2_00.0&)’
[ relephone/internet | 5,000
[TAIDA Comveyance 15,000
on-i Panting & Station 30.000
¢ ng & Stavonery
GENERAL 8,294,773 3,64 53,660 3,73,42,778 5,655[postage es 5,000 5509914
Legal fecs 20,000
Misc & General conligencies 30,000
Repair & maintcnance (All I.OW
(General Scholarship for A [1-2020 (P.S. to Acharya) 4.53.000
Rescarch Scholarship (Contigent 32.000)
(48000x8 old students * 48000x4 ncw (18-19) students) 6.08.000
' PENDING FAMILY PENSION'ARREARS
{ 'cnson rrcars (Sans an's order awailc!
cfDI—ﬂI-ZOlG(D]l-IZQUZﬂ) 2
S W S0 e P S \
O35 0 . L
CAPITAL al g 108,090
R
Y >
ours fmlhﬁjlly\\ /rr’
oméch FO1

R

_:%2ENTRAL SANSHRIT UNIVERSITY
#| < LRREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS PURI(ODISHA

13



The Deputy Director (Finance), Central Sunskrit University, St-

ST, tonstitutionst Aren, Junakpord, New Delhi-11005K.
Requirement of funds for the month of February, 2021.

TV,

I am to submit herewith the requirement of funds for the month of Feb.

O
-21 a3 per your prescried format for your mformation and r— ‘u“h¥'
t‘-';pr[lt»\l, S__NSKR"‘ UNIVERSTTY, SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS, PURI (ODISHA).
i U :\“0‘ it . Funds -v-lllllbln s on e
Object | Unspent Datance| z ST
O N Bl v IEEE) Drma e o
= - of February-2021
oschingReguies}) =~~~ — — ———— —
Non-Teaching (Regular ___60,60,000
(03-01-2014 t0 19-06-2017 & 01-10-2019 10 11-10-2020) 12.00,000
iratuity of Bhagirthi Barik, MTS (Retired on 11-1.2071) s =
ON-36 29.90 Commutation of Bhagirathy Bank, M 1S l(cmm

SALARY 1,44,93,632 5,32,84,000 6,77,47,731 * Leave b of Bhags Barik, MTS (Reured on 31-1-2021)
[LTC Final expenditure bill (LTC 316,000 + |_§ 59319441847
Medical Reimbursement 2020-21 (05 x 18.000) e
Children Education Al (02 x 27,000) ‘_—ismo
LTC Cash Voucher Scheme adv 244638
Pension (As per Pension bill Fehruary-2021) 14.60,000
CT/GT (Teaching) 12.00,000
NPS 14% Sansthan Contnibution 370,000
Outsourcing February -2021 310,000
Secunty/t :ping February-2021 3“}02\“)
Electric/Water Bill (Campus+ Hostel) 1 £0.000.
Telephone/Internet ‘ 51%
TA/MDA Conveyance ] 20,000
Remuneration for walk-in-mterview | 36,000]
Printing & Stationery ]1 40_00011
Postage expenses $.000 e

OH-31 894,773 4,13,77,660 4.22,69,174 3,259 cpal fees { 15.000] 84258208

GENERAL Misc. & General igenci 1 20,000}
E.Journal Registration (Campus) | 10,000|
Repair & mai (Al | 50,000(
Annual Function | 25.000
Prizes (Literary 15,000 + Sports 10,000) 1 25_@
General Scholarship from Scpt 2020 to Jan 2021(P S to Acharya) | 16,08 126]
Rescarch Scholarship (Conugent 32.000) + (43000 x 7 students) )| 3,068,000
T T PENDING FAMILY PENSIONARREARS 1|
7th CPC Pension Arrcars (Sansthan's order awaited)
(01 No._F Pensioner we £ 01-01-20161031-01-2021) _
e AL ¥ %
ON-35 o 0 0 0|Capital Funds (Computer/Printers, Furniture/Fixture) \l v
CAPITAL

14

Yours e'mmmlh\\/""‘

DIRERTOR i
'\(Qﬁ%h‘mu

QANSKRIT HNWVERSL




: CHNTRAL SANSERET UREVERSITY ST MADASA CAMINS, FUS
oere——
m-ﬁn_-“m_ - _ﬁﬁ*\‘(@ﬁ—t—mmmmk Sawae ¢
- .
S - P >
T | Dww— W e |
SL No. N Owsg *-b-"u Temad L YC Ve
- - ] . |
N PR —— ? A YN MM 1 &N W L s 0
200N . s LR 0w Lame o
—— - - -
MR s L >N LRI AL s 0
. t +
O e Y ’ L .‘l.‘\‘ﬂt Qram
LN Y mam L LY N
\It‘ﬂ\ wusm ) Anaae

15

- Wnerma: masannr il




P

’I v — L T
e, = A
e e ,.n ekl "va‘*
AP J ’r‘.
Letter No. | H
- B-2 (Grants/2020-21/1881 PURI(ODIBHA) DATKG 16082004
The Deputy Director (Finance), Central Sanskeit University, 56-87, Inatitutional Ares, Junakipurl, New Dethi- 110058
Sub.:- Requlrement of funds for the month of March, 2021,
Sir,

r
\\_,QN;M',M!J'“
1 am to submit herewith the requirement of funds for the month of Mar-21 as per your presceibied farmat fur your informmion and necessary et accmdingy
CENTRAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY, SHREF. SADASIIVA CAMPUS, PURI (ODISHA), —
A n fil — - f -
. Unspent Funds avallable as N & . S -
Object Head| o ) e as on r":"::ﬂ';‘;’;: “‘“':_:';_‘;’;2':"'" on 16-03-2021 Partleutars Decmand for the month | Net Demand
31032020 | "M 5 [(AtB)-C] g . af Marsh 1011 (rnm
o ““'ﬂ!"‘:’l | (01 A4 000
lon- 1eacht cgular
(7] [nTanth d ’k Mishirn, Associate Prolesass l,'&.-mﬂm
—_— (073012014 t0 19-06-2017 & D1 10-2019 1031102020y (n,m.lml
A 1,4493,63 ; i \25,382 A llrwrance 202071 e
SALARY 652 62332000, 7.68.253 eTooo| NI4T
"l Mr.h.,..u. 206000 5. B8,
19,40 000 ¢ 1, Encastionent | K1 194 10,2),194
= 2,
. ios00
15,50,000
1,00,000
2,15,000
e 20,000
""L&L,I_'E of I'rﬁl__Y_li\uhhuu‘vudu B 1,712,000
Campuy Cens (2019-20 & 202021) o o 111,000
OH-31 MSE (Snlary for Marc l‘l’ll)__ - . 71000
CENERAL 8,94,773 4,77,13,660 4,86,05,845 2,588 Annual Function g S ' 7T 0 M-.'ll.‘ll
Prizes (Licrary 15,000 ¢ Sports 10, 0,000) - 23000f B 14000
Flectric/Water 1111 (Campust Howtel) S KO0
F phone/Internet o o o _-\,lgm
Postage cxpenscs T - 3000
TA/MA Conveyance EE=Neal| R——— 1l) mm
Misc & Genera) comt s l() 000
s e
OH-35 0 0 0 O‘CIPIIM] Funds (Computer/Printers, Purmiture/Vixtuie) (ﬁnﬂm
CAPITAL ——— . . o \

Your quh\nllyi\"‘”‘/,
‘
»

oIREETOR

ENTRAL SANSARIT UNIVERSITY
o‘t ( ﬂ. § DASHIVA CAMPUS, PURWSNM

,

16



s ——

_ ,z(mrfamfzozl-g_z)_ B a4 dea faafaarea
ForaTaTd faagTA R
e faefraerd ;
T, e 5.
1. AT 74 AT 9 2000 2000 {
2. e afi 450 450
3. favairromndam 500 . 500 ',
4, fafarayafa o= 2000 2000 ’
5. afereT 500 500
6. o 400 500 \
7. g w=rd 100 200 '
8. m ~ 200
9. fafere =mE 150 250
am % 6100 . 6600

Prarard e 9 - 5. 6100+ . 6600 = . 12700

BTATATH Voeh -
E foraror kg i
i TE IoF 300 |
2. FHAEE giEd 2000
3. forzd % 700
4. TgTEE o ATAE 1000

F %. 4000

BHA-HE

rEFm 1 g9 vF Afnfa & A 21 o & Frve afufy % sreae 89 qon o
mmmm%mﬁﬁlmﬁm%mﬁm@ﬁﬁmﬂwﬁﬂ
v%.-0% BA94H w7 918 31 afufd & e g 3 9 & ae % wre forn wn v e S i
FA UAFTEE ) dArer e vd StanT sftend 6w w9 8 i afet & 3y a9 g et
% aarE g &1 of S frfieor samn smm)

-

17



(2021-22) Q,:,ﬂu wepa faafaaed

wf¥reror argamnl w1 YT
frrwrrorraft o Fverremd ¥ wror yew

o P o T fefr ard
915 7, e

| A e " <00 500
) e i <00 500
), AT e 100 100
4 iR 50 e
. o i 100
R . 0 100
7. SR eH 400 400
s fafon waft v 150 150
o wEFR I 100 100
o %. 2000 %. 2000

Rreromsh RvguTESY

.4, Praror werrard Feefraerd
o 5. eh T,

| A R AT Y 2000 2000
2 e o 400 400
3. farmoisomis 500 , 500
4 fafrafa qeF 2000 ' 2000
5. wmmhen wrd 100 100
6 i 100 100
7. wnifew wrnfem . 200
8 fafoy s . 300
. % 5100 %. 5600

fovarorvadt yyew s - %, 5100+ ¥, 5600 = . 10700/-

18



/a9 2021-22) 3ot wn vafro
'~
5. y== famm

v 3 AW g 9w v o 2 Py e vt arien e @ ) ¢

3 forg o # @ s oA 2oy
Wfers argamat w T

w. e T wafty  arard —
- il (i)
[, WA s Oy - - i .
2. VAnTEs 125 125 125 e
1 gt 150 150 ko -
" WW 20 30 30 100
< ofrsmas 50 50 - o
6. T 73 B i -
7. T 100 o - =
ek d 40 - - =
o fafiwm yafa e® i» - = -
10. wEN/HA TEF - = : po
11 e i i ; -

1100 E 1108 &

P . 1100




Prun Campus D9

RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN
DEEMED UNIVERSITY

(Fatablished under the Auspices of the Minisery of Human
Resource Development, Gowt. of India)
5657, Institutional Ares, Janakpori, New Delhi-1 10058

g '
fAa feafroran

wr Wenv Qe wvern, e (ot R e 3 wrefon

7 yeedoqerra wfrm g f af =N 110058

RSKS/Fin/1-5/2020-21) 0 2— AN
To,

The Principal, I/C

Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan (Deemed University)

Shree Sadashiv Campus,

puri (Orissa) - 752 oot

Subject Approved Budget Estimate of 2020-21 for the Campuses.

Sir,

| am directed to inform you that the allocation made under B.E. jevel to your campus for the financal year
2020.21 15 Rs. 1269.48 Lakh, where in Rs. 805.48 Lakh is towards Salery & Retremer! benefits and Rs. 454 Lak"
lowards Pension & Pensionary benefits, expenditure on Contractual employee’s ( for the wages of approved
Teaching i.e CT& GT and Non-teaching staff ) and other expenses under General Head. Hence you a2 heredy

reauestedtoauocatemefmdsmmnyumrmmdswmmumﬂmmws’mmﬁﬂf
allocation of funds does not involve any financial sanction. So it is requested 1o take Administrative and Finannai
sancuan.whenavermm.mmﬁmmmrommrmwmmmmwﬂmm. Exm
should beconﬁnedmmebudge!allomdtocampm.Kindlytakemdmdﬂoemmnndum.'muedbvmmd
Finance Dio Economic Aﬂaitsdaietiﬂ.mmi‘ﬂandwdinglyﬁmvﬁ“be M,Mbr-apemdoftm F"i
Quarter, 15% of the aliocation of the Quarter. Hence the expenditure 1o be made for most essential purpose only A

1 cases of expenditure & for th stict compliance of GFR issued by Gout of india frorm 5= 1

measures of economy
fime are to be ensured. o -
With regards.
Yours Faithfully,
. /—
(Anil Kumar N riyal)

section Officer (F)‘_ . =

P

n e =
wathaM -y A

e el
Rl e

20



ufiie wern-04/2021-22
on 2021-22

 Name of the accounts audited | Accounts of the Director, Central Sanskrit University, |
Shree Sadashiva Campus, Puri Pin-752001 (Odisha)
| Phone No. 06752223439
t-Mal- pmmpnlpun’(!ﬂ‘m p{nml com
Period of the accounts audited | 01-04-2018 10 31-03- 02 X1 il';dualnb hn“ml “Audil (\f
2020-21 !
From 33.08.202) to 17.08.2021 (05 “m‘kmg davs) ‘
- Name & Designation of Head of the Office | Prof. Atul Kumar Nanda. Principal |
| duning the period covered under audit | From 01.04.2018 10 09. 072018

Prof Harckrushna Mahapatra, Principal
10.07.2018 10 31.03.2020
Prof. Khageswar Mishra, Principal
| 01.04.2020 t0 29.04.2020
l Prof. Khageswar Mishra, Director
30.04,2020 10 ull date -
Prof. K.B. Subbaravudu. Vice Chancellor,
| CSU, Rastriya Sansknit Sansthan, New Delhi
Prof. Atul Kumar Nanda, Principal
From 01.04 2018 10 09.07.2018
Prof Harcknushna Mahapatra. Principal
10.07 2018 10 31.03.2020

Prof. Khageswar Mishra, Principal
01.04.2020 10 29.04.2020

l

!

i

ll

|

Prof. Khageswar Mishra, Director i
{

|

|
i

Time taken for | ransaction Audit

Name & [ Designation of next < higher authonity

Name and Designation of the DDO in charge
ul accounts from 01-04-2018 to 31.03.2021

30.04.2020 1o ull date
Shri N. C. Mishra, AAO
Sri S Kerkeua, Supervisor
| Sri DK. Mohanty, Sr. Ar.
| St B. Dash, Sr. AO

4
A test check and general examination of accounts |

records pertaining to the period covered under audit !
_ l under Section 20 (1) of the C & AG's ( DPC Act) 1971
‘ Satisfactory

Name of the officers who audited the accounts |

Name of the Reviewing Officer
Scope of andit

State of Account

21




Hri-1
Part-1 s f Law and Justice
n 0
A Introduction: A, per Gazette Notification dated 25% March 2020, Ministry

the
(Legilative Department) the Central Sanskrit Universities Act. 202

: L
Sanskrit University, w.e.
Rastriya Sanshrit Sansthan, Puri was declared as Central o

30.04 2020

B Allotment & Expenditure of Funds during 2018-19 & 2019-20

- Balance
Yeor | OBason ] “Allotment of [ Total balance | Expenditure ]
’ ! f Funds Position of
T ¥ Fands (Rs) s |
(R (Re) | Gw [ Pebin |
ason 31"
f March (Rs)
r
201920 146321~ | 212849305/ | 212995636/~ | 19760733 1/- LISy
202021 T 15388405/ iL'T:'JTmseo:- f 138396065/- | 138305563/ 90,502/ 02 2
= e S B i
C. Target Achievement: Njj '.._ % : ad
D. Audirt ¢ riteria, Scope, methodology and Sampling Method: o -
Criteria: General Financial Rules (GFR

k2017, Orders issued by Ministry of |
Development & Affairs, Gowt. of India.

New Delhi and Ministry of Finance and
Circulars, FRSR (TA, LTC, Leave Rules

€tc.).CPWD Code, CPWD Manual, guidelines,
orders, instructions, circulars issued by the Gowt. of India etc.

Scope: The Transaction audit of the

accounts of the Director, Central Ry,
Shree Sadashiva Campus, Puri was

Sanskrit

22



Anneaure:!

L. Adequacy of Internal Audit System:
Internal Audit system of the unit is adequate and internal audit has been completed

up o the year 2018-19,

2. Adequacy of Internal control System:

Internal control system is not adequate as proper physical verification of assets
ore and stock and hbrary books have not been done. Fixed assets (Bulldings,

furniture) are being put to use without capitalisation and stock entry.
3. System of Physical verification of fixed assets:
Physical verification of fixed assets has not been done.

4. System of Physical verification of inventory:
Physical verification of inventory has not been done.

5. Regularity in payment of statutory dues:
The organisation is regular in payment of statutory dues.

SI' * Imp "1‘




and methodology of dudit were discussed, Audit findings were discussed in brief’ with the
Dire i - :
Nrector in the exiy conlerence held on 31.08.2021. All the replies to the audit obse; e
have been fnaxs .
mve been ing Srporated suitably i the Inspection Report
E. Assurance Me

mo: Certified thit no froud and corruption was detected in the month in which
detail ¢heek o vouchers was

conducted. It is further certified that the facts and figures
mcorporated in ditTerem paras are correct

and have been verified from the basic records of the
cntity

Audit Findings
"riT—2(31)
Part-11 (A)

- NIL~-
A T—2(4)

- B Part-1l (B)

Irregular payment of wages and’statutory dues to the outsourcing agency towards
salary of outsou reing stafl, Rs. 1,07 crore.

Under section 16 (1) (b) of EPF & MP Act 1952 the casual employees engaged through
cumraclors are entitled 1o benefits of EPF and ESI. The EPF & ESI contribution shall be reimbursed

on actual basis for all contracts on production of remittance receipt (Section 20.4.3.1). (Modified vide
OM DG/MAN/252 di. 08.11 .2013).

Rule 205 of GFR 2017 stipulates that the Ministry or
Department should be

involved throughout in the conduct of the contract and continuously monitor
the performance of the contractor.
Audit scrutiny of records revealed that X Security Service (P) LTD, Bhubaneswar was

awarded works to supply security, housekeeping, Gardener, cook, MTS, DEO, ete, from 07/2017 to
as on the date of audit

(08/2021) and paid Rs 107.40 lakh (Annexure-A) towards remittance of
wages, EPF and ESI from 01.04.19 t0 31.03.2021.

As per the provision of tender agreement (Clause-

13 & 17) service provider should deposit
copy of the slip of engaged staff in support of payment of in each month and the service provider will

be wholly and exclusively responsible for payment of wages 1o the person engaged by compliance of
all statutory obligations under related legislations as applicable 1o it from time to time mcludmg

minimum wages Act, Employee Provident Fund, ESI Act, etc. The agency will also be required to
provide particulars of PF, ESI, etc of its employees engaged in RSS. Puri

24



However, audit noticed the followings deficiencies on the part of management
nt
. Wages of Rs 92.28.112/- paid to the agency without any documentary proof of payme
. ip1 i
o wages (acquaintance regisier of stafT deployed, bank statement and pay slip in suppo

of payment of wages to the staff) to the deployed stalt.
2. Payment of employer share LPF contribution (13% to 13.25%) Rs1199679/- and ESI

contribution (325 1o 4.75%) Rs.312396/- made 1o the agency without obtaining
documentary proof like copy of EPF/ESI remittance challan containing EPF and ESI

number assigned 1o stafy deployed in the Sansthan.,

Thus, it is evident from the fact that continuous monitoring of the performance of the
contractor was not cvaluated with regard to transparency in payment of statutory dues which was

irregular and contrary to the provision of the act/rules.

On this being pointed out by audit it was replied that steps would be taken to obtain paymon
particulars of Epf and ESI details from the Agency.

-

The same shouid be collected and actual payment of employer’s share in respect of the casual

cmployees ensured.

3. Avoidable expenditure towards power factor penalty amounting to Rs. 50,904.60 o

As per Regulation 77 under the Orissa Electricity Regulatory Commi ; i
(Conditions of Supply) Code, 2004".. the consumer shall so arrange his installation llﬁt the a
power factor of his load during any billing period is not less than 90%. Power factor penalty _{

levied if' there is breach of aforesaid requirement. :.é

Check of Electricity bills revealed that an amount of Rs. 50,904.6(0(2018-19 10 2020—2!-
Rs.42,265.60 + 2017-18- Rs. 8,639.00) was paid to the Central Electricity Supply Utility (CESI'J)@#
TPCODL of Odisha towards power factor penalty fall in average power factor. The dclmlsm slmm

in (Annexure —B) (enclosed). This resulted in extra expenditure of the Institution which mu!d:haﬁ !
been avoided had the Institute (CSU, SSC, Puri) maintained the average power factor. e ’

The previous observation on the above subject vide para No.7 of IR No,49 201
Rs.8,639.00, but no action to stop this practice was taken by the Department. As suc-h 1
of Rs. 50,904.60 (Rs, 8,639.00 + Rs, 42 1265.60) was paid to CESU and TPCODL ot'__‘O_i"ll

sower factor penalty.

25



-~
¥
.

i)

L™ 3 T W :

On being pointed by audit it was replied that necessary steps would be taken to avold
payment of power factor penalty after consultation with I'lectric Depanment.
Although this was pointed out in our earfier report necessary steps in this regard has not been
hen. Progress in this regand may be intimated.
a, Non-disposal of un-serviceable/obsolete articles amounting to Rs11,21,305.00
As per Rule 196 and 197 of G.FR.,, when an item is declared surplus or obsolete or
unserviceable and if the same is of no use to the Ministry or Department, the same should be !
disposed of by auction sale with the approval of the competent authority. I
Scrutiny of records and information furnished to audit revealed that 25 nos. of durable
articles amounting to Rs.11.21,305.00 were_lying as un-serviceable, broken and damaged condition
since 31.03.2021 and not disposed off as on the date of audit i.e. as on 23.08.2021. The details of
the articles are shown in the (Annexure-C)
Regarding non-disposal of un-serviceable articles it was stated that the same would be
disposed of after approval of Headquarters, New Delhi.
Early steps may be taken for disposal of un-serviceable items under initiation to audit.
- Delay in completion of Shiksya Soudha Building y

Rastriya Sanskrit Sansthan, New Delhi sanctioned an amount of Rs 98650000/- and Rs
16056000/~ (Letter No.6566 dated 31.12.2015) towards ¢/o Shiksya Soudha Building and c/o Vertical
Extension of Girls Hostels of the University. The same works were awarded to CPWD under Deposit
Work. Vertical Extension of Girls Hostel has been completed (April 2019) and put to use. As per
information furnished by CPWD the work ¢/o Shiksya Soudha Building, RSS Puri was commenced
on 06.07.2016 with scheduled date of completion on 05.07.2017. Form 65 (June 2021) shows that out
of total deposit of Rs 98650000/- CPWD could be able to spent Rs 94397646/- (95.69%) after elapse
of four years from the stipulated date of completion. In the absence of hindrance report or delay

condonation centificate of competent authority and related records in audit actual reasons for dgla "-inl,

completion could not be made available to audit. However, after obtaining suitable mmm‘ﬁbm
CPWD if applicable under provision of General Condluon of Contract Clause compensauon may be
imposed on the contractor at the appropriate rate under intimation to audit.

On this being pointed out by audit it was replied :hm reason for de\ay in complcuonz
imposition of penalty on the Contractor. would bc obtamed and ncccssarv mmcm wm.il
required. ‘

26



Ionever as the compiction of the building has boen inoedinately delayed and the suxdert

LT beawived of the facility v odeate acthon in this N‘l'lh-' m_\‘klﬂhc"
IS Ilunct Deesel Gonerstor R 24,41 lnkhs
SConute o I vesed Cremeratot oy ook and puarc hase files revealed that, e { o s
B W the University on payment of Rs 24,410,850 00 on 31.03 2016 & defunct =i Apri,
T o an stabl cucts 11 was stated that the Dwesel Generator set could not be repaired due to non-
' f« in repair head from Headquarners
N CyTAn

- : “« e
wrepar of the Dhesel Generator simee 17 months it was "-T'"c‘-’ that a scparai

mtten 10 Headquarters. New Delhi for repainng of the Generator Set

I'he rephy (£ nOt convincing as necessary steps has not heen taken for repair of the Generator

oot even after 17 months of its defunct
’
? Non-conducting phyvsical verification of Library Books.
\s mer Rule 2181 of General Financial Rukes, Complete Physical verification of books
be done cven vear in case of hbrares having not more than twenty thousand volumes. For
\ ving mowe than tweniv  thousand volumes and up to fifty thousand volumes, such
e » should be done at least once in three years. In case such verification reveals unusual of

stapes. complete veniication should be done

\lthoush the last physical venfication report ol Library books was not made available 1o

16812 nos of books were reconded in the Accession Regaster maintained in the Library,

From the information made available to audit, 455 nos. of valuable books issued 10 Teaching,

non-teaching staff and students from the penod 02/ 1985 to till date have not been retumed back to the
libran

On this being pointed out in audit it was replied that physical verification would be completed

soon and instructions would be issued to the borrowers for retumn of books

However. the reply is nol convincing as no steps has been taken yet for retumn ofsurhhlp
stock of valuable library books :

Non-adjustment of T.A. Advances amounting to Rs. 6, 200/-

Rude 292 (2) of GFR. 2005 stipulates that the adjustment bill of conungent advance alntg
with balance if any shall be submitied by the Government servamt within fifteen (15) days of the

6

.O REDMI NOTE 6 PRO
Ml DUAL CAMERA

2022/3/14 17:01

27



drawal of ¢ . . T
of contingent advance, fnling which that adva kil % Ay
nce or balance, if any, shall be. recovered from

his next salary (1es)
Further as per SR
SR 194-A, all Governm
Allowance ¢li . e e & o sl
: ’g claims within one year of (heir becoming due and where the claims ha b;g'
preferred by il | . & ::; vered
v that period they stand forfeited. The un-adjusted advances so drawn may be

from their salary in one instalment.
r and information made available to audit revealed that an

Check of Advance Register/Ledge
adjustment till

ara No S of IR No,48/2010-11) is pending for

amount of Rs 6. 2007 (commented in P

date
( ) ] 1 o ¥ ' " H ’
n this being pointed out by audit it was replied that correspondence would be made with

Shri Sni [ issi
i Srivastava for submission of adjustment vouchers.

n for adjustment of long pending advance.

Early steps may be take
rniture worth Rs. 50.00 lakh.

Non-maintenance of Stock records of fu

ment No.31/SE/EE/BCD-
for Rastriya Sanskrit Sansthan
ge Furnishing and the entir
upplicr through PFMS on
¢ Supplier on 14.10.2020, is

Supply and

11/2018-19 the work af
), Puri has

(Central Sanskrit University
¢ amount of Rs.50,00,000/- was

16.01.2020. Accordingly the
sued to different rooms

As per Agree
installation of furmiture

been awarded 10 M/s Spacc A
d to the account of the s
were handed over by th

m etc. and put to use.

transferre

stock of {furniture
ure although

these huge stock of furnit
vality

been taken 10 verify their q
riate stock register 4

class rooms, auditoriu
k records revealed that,

put to use no step has
and entered in the approp

Scrutiny of the stoc
rent departments and

issued to diffe
according 10 the required spcciﬁcation

der Rule 208 of GFR.
tock records of furniture has not

required un
WD till date.

dit it was replied that s
furniture’s list from CP

poimed out in au

On this being
_receipt of bills and

peen maintained due to non
the fumiture were put to use without

rved in aﬁdit that
speciﬁcalions.

ft is obse
gards to quality and

physical verification as ¢

L5 o Vi . R A
N : . W m;,a.,dl 1 il
28



“ ‘_J NF-"?’J
¥

e
10, Comments on the sccounts of Cantral Sanshrit University, Shree Sadashive 34
Campus, purl for 2020-21.

101, « npling Work-in-progress iy, 12,0061, 844/.

As per the wilization cum-expenditure cerificate ss on 31,03.2021 furnished by
CPWD gy noticed that s agnins R 12.00,61 544 00 deposited by the urversity for

execution of difTeren capital works, Rs.10,33,1 1,805.00 has been utilized by CPWD leaving
# balance of Ny 1.67.49,.719/.

In schedule-4 of e Statement of Accounts for the year 2020-21. the University,
e ofbooking the wilized amount of R 10,33, 11805/ a0 work-in-progress under fixed
Assets ang unutilized balance of R5.1,67.49.739/- as advance in schedule-8- Loans,
\dvances ang other Assets, the entire amount of Rs.12,00,61,544/- has been shown as capital
work-in-progress as oresult of which, Fixed Auct;-('apiul-wmk-in-progl’en-(mm
has been overstated by Rs 1,67.49.739,. and Fixed Assets- loans, Advances and cli:a
Assets (Schedule-8) has been understated (o that extent.

10.2. GENERAL

10.2.1 Non-disclosure of Accounting Policy in the Annual Accounts.
Accounting Policies are the specific accounting principles and the I'M"lodsl)fq e

applying those principles adopted by an enierprise in the preparation and pl‘m f '. :
financial statements. During preparation and presentation of financial statements;

a. Al significam accounting policies should be disclosed.
b, Such disclosure form part of financial statements,
€. All disclosures should be made at one place.

Any change in accounting policies which has a material effect in -'
period or which is reasonably expected to have material effect in later periods should be
disclosed.

In the Annual Statement of Accounts for the year 2020-21;

a) Significant accounting policies like Accounting convention, valuation of fixed
Assets, Methods of providing depreciation, receipt of grants and other income:

29



:"_";""‘ﬂ Ol stores/stock ete. of the organization has not been disclosed m .
" \:'t;l;l::l:tu;n pointed l?ul in this Centification Audit Report for 2018-19,
b nole 1o Financial Statements has nat been included in the Accounts
which is very essential for fully understanding the document.

10.3. Non- italirzati
3. Non-capitalization of Asscts worth Rs.9.30 Crores.
“Sikshe o R
. iksha Soudha Building which has been constructed with an expenditure of
5.9.29.60.830/- -
o ) O/~ (up 10 31.03.2021) was inaugurated on 22.07.2018 and being put to use by
e Univers "
o CrSity (used as class rooms for students and faculty rooms) since July 2019. Further.
urniture
re worth Rs.50,00,000/- have been procured for the building and being used in

different clasc ! ’
erent class rooms/Faculty Chambers elg/ since 14.10.2020 without any stock entry.
Although the above assets worth Rs.9,79,60 836/- (Building- Rs.9.29,60.836~ and

furniture R« )
umiture: Rs.50,00,000/-) are being put to use, the value of the assets have not been

capitaliz i y Qb ) .
apitalized in the Statement of Accounts and shown as capital-work-in progress.

10.4  Non-provisioning of liability towards retirement benefits on actuarial basis.

Despite comments in the Certification Audit Report for the year 2018-19, provision
of liability towards retirement benefits on actuarial basis has not been made in the Annual

Accounts for the year 2020-21 as required under Accounting standard (AS)-15.

10.5 GRANTS-IN-AID

I'he Director, Central Sanskrit University(Shree Sadashiva Campus ), Puri received
Grants-in-Aid of Rs.12,30.07.660/- (GIA-Salary-Rs.7,09.20.000/-, General Rs. 5.20.87.660v-
and CCA-Nil) during the year 2020-21 together with an opening balance of Rs.1,53.88.405 -
as on 01.04.2020, totaling Rs.13,83,96,065/-. Out of the total available fund ol
Rs.13.83.96.065/- the University utilized Rs.13,83,05563/- (Salary-Rs. 8.54,13.208%,
General Rs. 5.28.92,355/- and CCA-Nil) during the vear 2020-21 leaving a balance of Rs,

90,502/~ as on 31.03.2021.

10.6 As detailed in Annexure-|

30



-3
PART-I
Review of old outstanding poras:
{ IRNo. & Year | paras outstanding | Parn settled
3 o e s s S e it e
| 482010-00 [ 23dandS [3,3,4 and 5 N X
ulg:ﬂﬂ!?d!l T and 6 | 3and6_____
[ 49201819 2,3.4,5,6,7nd 8 24567and8 ___——
CINCARY2019:20 |4 N e
-4 oy
PART-IV = s
Pest Practices
NIL
HMT-5
PART-V
Acknowledgement
n and support

nowledged the cooperaltio
Shree Sadashiva Campus, Puri as well

Acknowledgement; The audit team sincerely ack
ding relevant data.

extended by the Director. Central Sanskrit University,
as other officers & staff of the O/o the Director, CSU. SSC, Puri by provi

information and records for the smooth conduct of audit.

10

31



